

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 563-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/27/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 5/6/2019 Final action: 5/6/2019

Enactment date: 4/29/2019 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/1/2019

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Department of Community

Development to enter into agreement with the Beauty and Barber Empowerment Center for the Beauty and Empowerment Center Program through the use of Wards 2, 4, and 6 Casino Revenue

Funds.

**Sponsors:** Kevin L. Bishop, Kenneth Johnson, Blaine A. Griffin

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CASINO REVENUE FUNDS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, WARD 02, WARD 04,

WARD 06

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 563-2019-FOR PASSAGE-EOrd-Beauty and Empowerment Center Training Program Ordinance

Casino 2019, 2. Ord. No. 563-2019 (Final)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2019	1	City Council	approved	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Department of Community Development to enter into agreement with the Beauty and Barber Empowerment Center for the Beauty and Empowerment Center Program through the use of Wards 2, 4, and 6 Casino Revenue Funds.